



FORM HL-5 - CLAIMS SCHEDULE

Name of the Insurer: UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Registration No.545 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI: 4th March 2025

Particulars	FIRE		Marine Cargo		Marine Hull		Total Marine		Motor OD		Motor TP		Total Motor		Health		Personal Accident		Travel Insurance		Total Health		Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's Liability		Public/ Product Liability		Engineering		Aviation		Crop Insurance		Other segments ⁽¹⁾		Other Miscellaneous segment		Total Miscellaneous		Grand Total	
	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025		
	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025		
Claims Paid (Direct)	26,258	61,205	3,078	5,003	6,647	9,070	12,225	14,662	51,245	96,259	1,09,543	2,05,036	1,59,788	3,02,195	1,80,377	3,45,539	13,905	22,084	60	174	1,96,342	3,64,886	709	1,075	614	2,678	3,804	6,844	2,473	2,959	25,622	55,158	-	-	21,439	26,005	4,11,851	7,61,721	4,51,624	8,37,889
Add - Re-insurance accepted to direct claims	329	413	-	-	50	50	89	84	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	15,617	22,095	39	362	470	796	1,133	1,633	1,438	1,064	2,266	-	-	832	1,175	26,733	38,384	35,309	70,668	
Less - Re-insurance Ceded to claims paid	10,784	17,693	201	295	4,929	6,995	7,031	7,295	2,064	3,882	11,262	7,927	13,145	12,362	22,805	2,660	6,100	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Net Claims Paid	17,803	43,925	3,078	5,003	7,867	7,867	7,867	7,867	49,181	92,377	1,02,281	1,94,073	1,46,726	2,89,833	1,57,572	3,19,034	13,906	22,084	60	174	1,80,726	3,42,892	709	1,075	614	2,678	3,804	6,844	2,473	2,959	24,558	53,892	-	-	17,597	24,829	4,04,212	7,61,841		
Estimate of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the year	1,446	1,36,366	486	13,374	196	47,446	596	10,872	3,746	89,346	1,04,464	2,45,596	36,486	37,94,634	6,386	1,31,934	3,176	4,974	692	1,974	1,31,934	1,31,934	492	1,075	614	2,678	3,804	6,844	2,473	2,959	24,558	53,892	-	-	17,597	24,829	4,04,212	7,61,841		
Less Claims Outstanding at the beginning of the year	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604		
Net Incurred Claims	26,258	61,205	3,078	5,003	6,647	9,070	12,225	14,662	51,245	96,259	1,09,543	2,05,036	1,59,788	3,02,195	1,80,377	3,45,539	13,906	22,084	60	174	1,96,343	3,64,887	709	1,075	614	2,678	3,804	6,844	2,473	2,959	25,622	55,158	-	-	21,439	26,005	4,11,851	7,61,721		
Claims Paid (Direct)	26,258	61,205	3,078	5,003	6,647	9,070	12,225	14,662	51,245	96,259	1,09,543	2,05,036	1,59,788	3,02,195	1,80,377	3,45,539	13,905	22,084	-	-	1,96,342	3,64,886	709	1,075	614	2,678	3,804	6,844	2,473	2,959	25,622	55,158	-	-	21,439	26,005	4,11,851	7,61,721		
- In India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
- Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Estimate of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (Ind)	2,114	2,114	336	336	1,912	1,912	2,248	2,248	7,116	7,116	11,96,499	11,96,499	12,03,525	12,03,525	42,703	42,703	13,857	13,857	-	-	1,465	1,465	1,205	1,205	1,396	1,396	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Estimate of IBNR and IBNER at the beginning of the period (Ind)	4,363	4,363	1,464	1,464	1,899	1,899	3,363	3,363	7,603	7,603	11,48,234	11,48,234	11,50,809	11,50,809	37,109	37,109	17,088	17,088	16	16	54,273	54,273	3,829	3,829	4,358	4,358	1,608	1,608	2,321	2,321	1,579	1,579	-	-	6,321	6,321	12,36,119	12,36,119		

Notes:

- a) Incurred But Not Reported (IBNR), Incurred but not enough reported (IBNER) claims should be included in the amount for outstanding claims.
b) Claims include specific claims settlement cost but not expense of management.
c) The surveyor fees, legal and other expenses shall also form part of claims cost, wherever applicable.
d) Claims cost should be adjusted for estimated salvage value if there is a sufficient certainty of its realization.
e) Separate disclosure to be made for segment/sub-segment which contributes more than 10 percent of the total gross direct premium

/Amount in Rs. Lakhs/

Particulars	FIRE		Marine Cargo		Marine Hull		Total Marine		Motor OD		Motor TP		Total Motor		Health		Personal Accident		Travel Insurance		Total Health		Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's Liability		Public/ Product Liability		Engineering		Aviation		Crop Insurance		Other segments ⁽¹⁾		Other Miscellaneous segment		Total Miscellaneous		Grand Total	
	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024		
Claims Paid (Direct)	33,146	56,652	6,091	8,117	958	11,496	7,549	10,963	51,085	92,783	95,148	1,79,507	1,46,213	2,72,206	2,14,812	4,16,074	7,824	14,942	459	459	2,22,286	4,30,256	501	986	1,027	1,793	3,245	6,039	44	388	17,705	24,739	-	-	4,912	9,657	3,06,403	7,42,528		
Add - Re-insurance accepted to direct claims	189	401	-	-	30	30	5	5	64	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	4,30,256	4,30,256	501	986	1,027	1,793	3,245	6,039	44	388	17,705	24,739	-	-	4,912	9,657	3,06,403	7,42,528		
Less - Re-insurance Ceded to claims paid	10,301	19,959	4,055	4,121	129	9,089	4,055	13,203	2,064	3,750	8,033	9,083	13,333	8,098	18,740	2,469	4,313	36	36	11,122	21,088	39	62	51	93	85	409	2	65	744	2,709	-	-	832	1,175	26,733	38,384			
Net Claims Paid	22,934	47,094	2,036	3,996	829	2,407	3,494	4,760	49,035	89,033	87,115	1,72,420	1,32,880	2,64,408	1,96,072	4,07,324	7,824	14,942	423	423	2,11,134	4,08,000	501	986	1,027	1,793	3,245	6,039	44	388	17,705	24,739	-	-	4,912	9,657	3,06,403	7,42,528		
Estimate of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the year	5,306	1,44,664	1,704	14,871	1,432	16,001	3,476	13,724	4,061	91,446	91,446	36,706	36,31,074	37,810	37,39,822	43,712	1,12,696	1,713	36,384	59	59	64,872	1,02,346	1,098	4,313	1,536	3,646	4,445	12,315	714	8,006	13,352	33,006	-	-	3,708	11,216			
Less Claims Outstanding at the beginning of the year	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604	1,44,604		
Net Incurred Claims	26,258	61,205	3,740	6,499	2,861	3,116	6,969	8,615	55,045	1,11,237	1,16,893	2,32,429	1,71,288	3,02,206	2,14,812	4,16,074	7,824	14,942	488	488	2,11,134	4,08,000	501	986	1,027	1,793	3,245	6,039	44	388	17,705	24,739	-	-	4,912	9,657	3,06,403	7,42,528		
Claims Paid (Direct)	33,146	56,652	6,091	8,117	958	11,496	7,549	10,963	51,085	92,783	95,148	1,79,507	1,46,213	2,72,206	2,14,812	4,16,074	7,824	14,942	-	-	2,22,286	4,30,256	501	986	1,027	1,793	3,245	6,039	44	388	17,705	24,739	-	-	4,912	9,657	3,06,403	7,42,528		
- In India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
- Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Estimate of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (Ind)	5,672	5,672	707	707	3,464	3,464	4,371	4,371	11,203	11,203	11,36,875	11,36,875	11,42,078	11,42,078	33,059	33,059	21,001	21,001	-	-	54,060	54,060	3,477	3,477	5,844	5,844	2,044	2,044	2,584	2,584	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Estimate of IBNR and IBNER at the beginning of the period (Ind)	4,725	4,725	1,236	1,236	1,336	1,336	2,114	2,114	3,449	3,449	6,139	6,139	11,02,029	11,02,029	11,08,168	11,08,168	37,166	37,166	27,474	27,474	-	-	64,639	64,639	3,712	3,712	6,449	6,449	1,590	1,590	2,620	2,620	4,021	4,021	-	-	8,952	8,952		

Notes:

- a) Incurred But Not Reported (IBNR), Incurred but not enough reported (IBNER) claims should be included in the amount for outstanding claims.
b) Claims include specific claims settlement cost but not expense of management.
c) The surveyor fees, legal and other expenses shall also form part of claims cost, wherever applicable.
d) Claims cost should be adjusted for estimated salvage value if there is a sufficient certainty of its realization.
e) Separate disclosure to be made for segment/sub-segment which contributes more than 10 percent of the total gross direct premium

Version:1
15-11-2025